

Agency → Shamshul Yadav
Ag No 34(SBO)/2020-21

Road Name → Sijhauri Road at Mahadalit Tola to East

Part of Shadnour Village.

Length - 2.00 KM.

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Head - MHLISY MEANS
Fund.

R. W D (W) Yamai

DIVISION

Sikanhra.

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB No. 3036

3rd year maintenance

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
① Name of work → 5 years Routine maintenance of road from Sijhori Road to east end of Dhadhaur village.						
② Agency → Shambhu Yadav						
③ Agreement no → 24 (SAD) / 2020-21						
④ Date of work start → 04-08-2020						
⑤ Date of work comp →						
⑥ Actual date of comp → 21-09-2021						
(1) Restoration of rein cuts with soil						
check 2	2	20.00	1.20	0.30	2	14.40 m ³
check 2	6	26.00	1.10	0.30	2	51.48 m ³
	12	8.00	1.10	0.30	2	31.68 m ³
	2	15.00	1.20	0.30	2	10.80 m ³
	2	12.00	1.20	0.30	2	12.96 m ³
	2	10.00	1.00	0.30	2	6.00 m ³
	4	8.00	1.00	0.30	2	9.60 m ³
						136.92 m ³
② making up of berms / shoulder stripping excess soil						

Continuation

III rd A	yr. Maint.	Bill
<u>Abstract of cost</u>		
Restoration of Rain cuts/Berms with soil moorm		
$= 136.92 \text{ m}^3$		
RS 386.14/m ³		RS 52,870.28
Making up of Berms/shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve level etc		

© 1999 by John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs 57.56/m ²		660	20		
					Rs 38005.1
b) i) Repair of pot holes filled with 75mm BM					
		10.46			
@ Rs 9647.54/m ³					Rs 100913.2
3) ii) Pot repair over pot holes with holes with 20mm M.S.S. Type B					
		139.49			
@ Rs 243.95					Rs 34,028.5
3) iii) Pot repair of bituminous surface with 20mm M.S.S.		139.4			
@ Rs 256.03					Rs 35690.58
4) Maintenance of CD works (Hume pipe culvert)					
			5	No.'s	
@ Rs 1130.67/No.'s					Rs 5653.35
5) Maintenance of road sign					
			0.30	Km	
@ Rs 1077.82/Km					Rs 323

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6) Maint. of 200 m Km stone	06				
				= D. 36 Km	
@ Rs 628.24/Km					Rs 376.6
					Rs 226
7) Cutting of branches of tree & shrubs					
				= 4 No.'s	
@ Rs 109.74/No.					Rs 438.96
8) Cutting of shrubs from road ways.					
				= 20 No.'s	
@ Rs 6.73/no.					Rs 134.6
9) Trimming of grass & weeds					
				= 10.66 m ²	
@ Rs 2.24					Rs 23.87
10) Road marking on BT					
				= 396 m ²	
@ Rs 735.44 /m ²					Rs 291234.24

Continuation

Continuation